DP \$40.00 611241

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.	09/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conceptual Marketing & Development, Inc.
Street Address:	1410 Flightline Drive, Suite D
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6112416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)750-3793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5307503661

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman

Address Line 1: 423 E Street

Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mathew Temmerman

Total Attachments: 2

source=070907 Release of Security1 115.10#page1.tif source=070907 Release of Security2 115.10#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0416



RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CHARTER FINANCIAL, INC. ("WFEFI") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all security interests of WFEFI in and to the following patent in which CONCEPTUAL MARKETING & DEVELOPMENT, INC. ("Debtor") has an interest, together with any and all other rights granted by Debtor to WFEFI pursuant to that certain Assignment dated as of December 28, 1999, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 010504/0900.

Patent Number 6112416

Title Weed and grass trimmer attachment head

Issue Date September 5, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Patent Security Agreement has been duly executed as of September 5, 2007.

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CHARTER FINANCIAL, INC.

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Minnesota)	
County of <u>Hennepin</u>) ss	
The foregoing instrument was Amy M. Lewis Charter Financial, Inc., a New Yor Witness my hand and official seal.	acknowledged before me this <u>September 7th</u> , 2007, by of Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc., successor by merger to K corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
[Notarial Seal]	Renu anne Bakos
RENEE ANNE BAKOS Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2012	(Title or rank) NIA (Serial number, if any)
	My commission expires: 1/3/12012

PATENT

REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0417



RECORDED: 09/17/2007

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC. ("WFEFI") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all security interests of WFEFI in and to the following patent in which BH & H, LLC. ("Debtor") has an interest, together with any and all other rights granted by Debtor to WFEFI pursuant to that certain Assignment dated as of March 14, 2003 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 013879/0044.

Trademark office of Recili fame of	007 070044.	
Patent Number 6112416	<u>Title</u> Weed and grass trimmer attachment head	<u>Issue Date</u> September 5, 2000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the of September 5, 2007.	is Release of Patent Security Agree	ement has been duly executed as
WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINA	NCE, INC.	
By Myll Jewig		
Title:		
	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of Minnesota)		
County of <u>Hennepin</u>) ss		
The foregoing instrument was Amy IM. Lewis official seal.	as acknowledged before me this <u>Se</u> _ of Wells Fargo Equipment Financ	ptember 7th, 2007, by e, Inc. Witness my hand and
[Notarial Seal]	Rence anne Ballos	>
RENEE ANNE BAKOS Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2012	ASR (Title or rank) NIA (Serial number, if any)	

My commission expires: 1/3/12012

PATENT REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0418